
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BAKER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT   
     Main Phone: 541-523-8211 

3330 Pocahontas Road                        Fax:  541-523-8242 
Baker City, OR 97814                                              http://www.bakercounty.org/health/health.html 
 
Business Hours:   BCHD    WIC 
    Monday-Friday  Monday-Wednesday 
                8:00 am – 5:00 pm                    8:00 am – 5:00 pm 
ADMINISTRATION                                                                                                                                              
  
Nancy Staten, Administrator 541-523-8211 ext. 11 
Local Health Administrator (ORS431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)  nstaten@bakercounty.org 

 
Eric Lamb, MD, Health Officer  541-523-1001 
 lamber@slhs.org 
 
LeAnne Bourne, Office Manager 541-523-8211 ext. 18 
                                                                                                                            lbourne@bakercounty.org 
PUBLIC HEALTH  
After Hours Public Health Emergencies and Communicable Disease Reporting:  (541) 523-6415 
 
Alicia Hills, RN, Nursing Supervisor  541-523-8211 ext. 12 
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator ahills@bakercounty.org 
 
Hannah Hill, RN                                                                                                          541-523-8211 ext. 20  
Babies First and CaCoon Home Visiting                                                              hhill@bakercounty.org 
 
Brienne Bain, RN 541-523-8211 ext. 36 
 bbain@bakercounty.org 
 
VITAL RECORDS 
Nancy Staten, Registrar                                      541-523-8211 ext. 11 
 nstaten@bakercounty.org 
 
Anna Clark, Deputy Registrar                               541-523-8211 ext. 17 
 aclark@bakercounty.org 
 
LeAnne Bourne, Deputy Registrar                                      541-523-8211 ext. 18 
                                lbourne@bakercounty.org 
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WIC 
Anna Clark, WIC Coordinator                               541-523-8211 ext. 17 
 aclark@bakercounty.org 
 
Mandy Peterson, Registered Dietician                           541-523-8211 ext. 19 
 mpeterson@bakercounty.org 
 
PREVENTION 
                         
Mandy Peterson, Tobacco Prevention Education Program Coordinator       541-523-8211 ext. 35 
                        peterson@bakercounty.org 
SCHOOL BASED HEALTH CENTER 
LeAnne Bourne, SBHC Coordinator          541-523-8211 
                  lbourne@bakercounty.org 
 
Vacant, Front Office Specialist                            541-524-2646 
  
 
Mary Ann Ingram, RN                                         541-524-2646 

mingram@bakercounty.org 
 

                        
Karyn Wallace, Qualified Mental Health Provider                                                              541-524-2646 
                                                                        kwallace@ndninc.org 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
Craig Geddes, EH Supervisor                                     P: 541-473-5168 
251 B Street W, Box 9, Vale, OR 97918                   F: 541-473-5580 
www.malheurco.org/environmental craig.geddes@malheurco.org 
 
 
COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER_____________________________________________________ 
James E. Davis, MD  P: 541-523-6428 
3705 Midway Drive, Baker City, OR  97814      
 
 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS______________________________________________________ 
1995 Third Street, Baker City, OR  97814  P: 541-523-8200 
              F: 541-523-8201 
 
Bill Harvey. Sr. Commission Chair bharvey@bakercounty.org 
Mark Bennett mbennett@bakercounty.org 
Bruce Nichols bnichols@bakercounty.org 
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